503443836 08/19/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3490460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ScienBiziP Consulting(Shenzhen)Co.,Ltd.	08/17/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ShenZhen Goldsun Network Intelligence Technology Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	Room 1608, YongJingXuan Building, HuaSheng Road,DaLang Street, LongHua New District, ShenZhen City		
City:	ShenZhen		
State/Country:	CHINA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13972316

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (713)456-2836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7135713400

**Email:** eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com,eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,sbp@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: ZHIGANG MA

Address Line 1: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET, FIFTY-THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US48875
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHIGANG MA
SIGNATURE:	/Zhigang Ma/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=US48875150819transfer#page1.tif source=US48875150819transfer#page2.tif

PATENT 503443836 REEL: 036373 FRAME: 0417

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, ScienBiziP Consulting (Shen Zhen) Co., Ltd. Having a principal place of business at 10-11F, Rongqun Buiding, No. 83 Longguan east Road, Longhua new District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, P.R.C. is the owners of the U.S. patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application No.	Filing Date	Assignment Recorded	
		<u>Reel</u>	<u>Frame</u>
13/797813	2013/3/12	029979	0174
		036302	0843
14/132118	2013/12/18	033635	0105
		036302	0848
13/962960	2013/8/9	030974	0359
		036302	0882
13/972316	2013/8/21	031065	0613
		036302	0885
14/059678	2013/10/22	033615	0413
		036302	0890
13/974053	2013/8/23	031067	0070
		036303	0055
13/901593	2013/5/24	030479	0469
		036302	0898
14/582445	2014/12/24	034583	0294
		036302	0895

WHEREAS, ShenZhen Goldsun Network Intelligence Technology Co., Ltd. having a principal place of business at Room 1608, YongJingXuan Building, HuaSheng Road, DaLang Street, LongHua New District, ShenZhen City, GuangDong Province, China is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ScienBiziP Consulting (Shen Zhen) Co., Ltd. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ShenZhen

l

Goldsun Network Intelligence Technology Co., Ltd., their successors and assigns,

100% of the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any

divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said application or

any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any

of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is

hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to ShenZhen Goldsun

Network Intelligence Technology Co., Ltd..

ScienBiziP Consulting (Shen Zhen) Co., Ltd. hereby covenants that it

has full right to convey 100% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent

applications listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in

conflict herewith.

ScienBiziP Consulting (Shen Zhen) Co., Ltd. further covenants that it

will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be

necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patent applications listed above, or any

U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if ShenZhen Goldsun Network

Intelligence Technology Co., Ltd. or its assignee, desires to claim priority under the

International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to

secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that

they will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all

lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 17th day of August, 2015

ScienBiziP Consulting (Shen Zhen) Co., Ltd.

By: ZHI-WEI XZE

Name: ZHI-WEI XIE

Title: Chief Executive Officer

2

REEL: 036373 FRAME: 0419